2018 Expanded into Houston and San Antonio

2021 Closed acquisition of ACG Equipment Finance

$1.8 Billion
Gross Loans

$2.3 Billion
Deposits

0.21%
NPAs / Assets

27.1%
NIB Dep. / Deposits

5.76%
TCE / TA(1)

3.89%
NIM

68.2%
Efficiency Ratio

0.88%
Core ROAA(2)

Note: Financial data are bank-level regulatory
Source: S&P Capital IQ Pro and company materials
(1)   TCE / TA is shown for the consolidated entity
(2)   Core ROAA is shown on after-tax basis, assuming a 21.0% tax rate

Q1 2025 Financial Highlights

2022
Closed acquisition of TexStar National Bank in San
Antonio

$2.5 Billion
Total Assets

▪ Core deposit franchise established over 50 years
ago

▪ Bolsters our presence in the Corpus Christi area

▪ Significantly expands our San Antonio metro
footprint with 7 additional branches

4

Pro Forma Franchise Overview

Note: Data as of March 31, 2025; Data for American Bank, N.A. shown on a bank-level basis; Pro forma data excludes the impact of purchase accounting
Source: S&P Capital IQ Pro, Regulatory filings, Company Documents

American Bank (18)

Prosperity Bank Branch (283)

American Bank LPO (2)

Pro Forma Branch FootprintOverview & Strategic Rationale

Pro Forma Overview PB ABHC Pro Forma

Assets ($bn) $38.8 $2.5 $41.3

Loans ($bn) $22.0 $1.8 $23.8

Deposits ($bn) $28.0 $2.3 $30.3

Loans / Deposits 78.4% 77.4% 78.2%

Cost of Deposits 1.38% 1.66% 1.40%

Branches (#) 283 18 301

Deposits / Branch ($mm) $99 $126 $101

Bolstering Our Central & South Texas Franchise

5

Corpus Christi

$9.9 Billion
Total Deposits

~550K
Population

▪ Corpus Christi is the eighth largest
metro area in Texas

▪ Economy is influenced by its
strategic location, on the Gulf of
America, and its major deep-water
port

▪ Key industries include: shipping &
logistics, energy, manufacturing,
and tourism

Deposits

Share

Rank(1) 3 1

$2.4B

24.3%

PB Pro Forma

San Antonio

$179 Billion
Total Deposits

~2.7M
Population

▪ San Antonio is the third largest
metro area in Texas

▪ The city has a growing and diverse